



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 930/2024**

M/S POPULAR HOSIERY MILLS .....Appellant

Through: Mr. M. Hussain, Advocate

versus

AMIT KAPOOR .....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

**07.02.2025**

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

**CM APPL. 76166/2024 (exemption)**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

**CM APPL. 76167/2024 (exemption from filing the entire trial court record)**

2. The appellant is directed to place on record the complete trial court record within two weeks. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

**RFA 930/2024**

3. The appellant has assailed dismissal of its suit for recovery of money. Subject to the appellant taking steps within two weeks, notice be issued to respondent through all modes, returnable on 29.07.2025 before Registrar.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**FEBRUARY 7, 2025/rk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)