



\$~63

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 930/2024

M/S POPULAR HOSIERY MILLS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Masood Hussain, Adv.
(through vc)

versus

AMIT KAPOOR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

29.07.2025

%

1. On appellant filing PF and fresh address within three weeks, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on **09.12.2025.**

REGISTRAR

JULY 29, 2025

vk