



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 930/2024

M/S POPULAR HOSIERY MILLS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Masood Hussain, Adv.

versus

AMIT KAPOOR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent is appearing in the matter (CT Case 851/2017) before the Court of JMFC (West), NI ACT, Tis Hazari Courts and the said matter is next listed on 16.12.2025. He seeks permission to serve the respondent there through dasti mode.
2. On taking steps within two days, issue dasti notice to respondent, returnable on 29.04.2026. Affidavit of service be filed well before the next date.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 9, 2025/VK