



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 930/2024**
M/S POPULAR HOSIERY MILLS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Masood Hussain, Advocate
(through vc) (9891138578)

versus

AMIT KAPOOR

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent is being represented by Mr. T.R. Gupta, Advocate (mobile : 9811365932) before the learned Trial Court and seeks permission to serve the respondent through counsel.
2. On taking steps within four weeks, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and through counsel, returnable on 27.08.2026. Dasti as well.
3. It is made clear that in case respondent remains unserved, necessary steps be taken to serve him through substituted mode before the next date.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 29, 2026

vk